Peekskill BID Board of Directors Election 2025

March 10, 2025 is BID ELECTION DAY



February 2025

The BID is the collective voice of Downtown businesses and property owners. We urge you to take this opportunity to play an active role in determining the future of our downtown during this exciting time by casting your vote for strong leadership. Enclosed is your ballot for this year's election of the Board of Directors of the Peekskill Business Improvement District.

March 10, 2025 is BID ELECTION DAY

As a BID member, you are eligible to vote for candidates within your membership class (property owner and commercial tenant) to represent your interests on the board.

In addition to this letter, also enclosed, you will find:

- □ 1 ballot □ 1 registration card
- □ 1 ballot envelope □ 1 return pre-addressed envelope to the BID

INSTRUCTIONS FOR VOTING:

- (1) Complete your ballot.
- (2) Complete and sign your registration card.
- (3) Place completed ballot in the ballot envelope and seal it (for confidential voting).
- (4) Place sealed ballot envelope and your loose registration card in the return pre-addressed envelope, seal it, and return it to the BID. Only original ballots will be accepted, no copies allowed.

THERE ARE 2 WAYS TO VOTE:

In Person: You may hand deliver your ballot on the following date and time at Peekskill City Hall, first floor conference room, 940 Main Street, Peekskill, NY on Monday, March 10, 2025 from 5pm to 7pm. Voters must present only their own ballots in person. You can not drop off other's ballots.

By Mail: Your completed ballot and registration card must be mailed to Peekskill BID, PO Box 206, Peekskill, NY, postmarked by March 10, 2025 and received on or before March 19, 2025 in order to be counted in this year's election. We are not responsible for delayed or misdirected mail. Please be sure to use appropriate postage and mail early.

Sincerely,

2025 Election Committee: Deborah Milone, Chairwoman; Committee Members: David Abrevaya, Paddy Neville, John Sharp, Toni Tracy

> 2025 PEEKSKILL BID ANNUAL MEETING – TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 2025 @ 6pm Dramatic Hall, 900 Main Street, Peekskill NY RSVP to Bill Powers, Executive Director: peekskillbid1@gmail.com

PO Box 206 - Peekskill, NY - 10566 Telephone: 914-734-5585 - email: peekskillbid1@gmail.com Check www.discoverpeekskill.com for details